




THE 
84 

FRIULIAN 

Contents 
Opening 2 
Seniors 9 
Classes 25 

Juniors 26 
Sophomores 32 
Freshmen 36 
Jr. High 41 

Sports 55 
Organizations 77 
Faculty 93 
Closing 99 
Index 103 
Ads 105 



TIME FOR SCHOOL 

8:30: Final Bell 
8:35: Late!! 
9:05: Homework 

10:00: I'm So Hungry 

Yucky-poo! 

The football players tackle a tough English assignment. 

Mr. Korslund gives some basketball pointers. 

A minute for relaxation. Jim Burke: American Werewolf in Italy. 



10:40: Run 
11:40: Lemme Copy 
12:30: Can You Change 10 

Mille? 

Pat Bennett thinks about his next art project while 
Sherry Bryan tries to get organized. 

Christian works on his program. Laura Vasquez 

Students wait between classes. 

Debbie Roberts. Sherry Bryan, Pam Roberts, and Angie Brock ham it up. 
3 



LUNCHTIMEN! 

Who are you looking at Mike Likens? 

Dee and Michelle chow down! 
Mmm-Mmm good! 

Bowling Alley was a favorite 
lunch-spot. 

Scott Crawford dances to lunch. 

Jill Boren prepares lunch at home. 





WATCHING THE CLOCK 

1:30: Two More To Go! 
2:25: Countdown Begins. 
3:25: Free At Last! 

Valerie and Salame show what they know. 
I s  s h e  t h a t  p r e t t y ,  S t e t a n o ?  _  . . .  

Pat gets himself ready for programming. 

Joe Santi tries to make Kool-
Aid. 



Carolyn, you look awfully bored! 

Mr. Miller shows Bobby his grade. 
Ms. Smart discusses relaxation techniques. 

What's the matter, Gwen? 

John Lynch loves 
English. 

Joe waits for the bell. 

Lauren Workman, why the big smile? 



Laura listens intently 

•
Are you guys trying to tell us some­
thing? 

Chess club members at work 

Caught you Kelly Roberts! 
We're number 1! 

SPARE Practice, Clubs, 
..— Games, Homework, 

TIME 





Mishika Barbour 

Susan Beach 

Esther Bencomo 

Patrick Bennett 

Erin Boren 

Angeleeta Brock 

Frederick Brown 

Sherry Bryan 

James Burke 

Ricardo Cisneros 

Roberto Cisneros 

Lisa Combs 

10 



Debra Harrison 

Matthew Hughes 

Dawn Johnson 

Mary Lipczynski 

John Lynch 

Deana Massey 

Gina Martin 

Charles Maynard 

Robert McDonald 

n 



REMEMBER WHEN? 

Prisoner 00684 





Patrick McKenna 

Deborah Muzarol 

Alexander Neary 

Stephanie Pace 

Athena Priquette 

Robert Queen 

Valerie Rentfrow 

Pamela Roberts 

Samantha Robinson 

Yvette Rodriquez 

Elisa Ross 

Michael Ruben 



Stefano Russo 

Joseph Santi 

Margaret Shull 

fS& #55 ^ 

Thomas Stafford 

Michelle Weber 

Tina Wilson 

Virgil Wilson 

Scott Crawford 

Mike Wood 

15 







WE ARE MORE IN 84 



Deana, can't you smile? Scott relaxes during class. 

Debbie Harrison's sophisticated look. 

Pat h as that far-away look again. 

Alex Neary doesn't seem too happy. 

Mike and Adam finally get serious. 

19 



TIME OUT IN 84 

20 What's so funny, Susan? 



Buddy Garcia 



Hooray! 

Captain America! 

"I'm such a doll.' 

ft 
/ 4 

"what's going on?" 

Cheeeeese 

Nature, Peace, Love WoW. 

WE WERE SO YOUNG 





Barbour, Mishika. Zonta Club 1,2,3; Band 1,2,3,4; Chorus 
1,2; Pep Club 1,2; St. Council 2,3; Drama 1,2,3; Art Club 
2; Explorers 2; Volleyball 2,3,4; Track 1,4; Basketball 3,4; 
Soccer 2,3; Journalism 4 

Beach, Susan. Volleyball 1,2,3,4; Basketball 1,2,3,4; 
Track 1,2,3; Soph. Class Treas.; Honor Roll 2,3 

Bencomo, Esther. Cross Country 1; Track 2,3,4; Cheer-
leading 3, (Capt.) 4; Yearbook 4; Band 2; Soph. Rep. 3 

Bennett, Patrick. Football 2,3,4; Track 3,4 

Boren, Erin. Yearbook 1,2,3, (Editor) 4; Newspaper 1,2; 
Basketball Mgr. 1,2; Volleyball Mgr. 2; St. Council 1; Jr. 
Historians 3; FHA 3; Walking Hills Magazine 3; Drama 
(Thespians) 1,2,3; Forensics 1,2,3; Photography Club 3; 
State History Contest 3 

Brock, Angeleeta. FHA 1,2; Cheerleading 4; Yearbook 4; 
Drama 3 

Brown, Fred. Chess Club 2,3; Backgammon Club 2,3; 
Computer Club 3,4; Model Senate 2,3,4; Honor Roll 2,3 

Bryan, Sherry. Spanish Club 1,2; Math Club 2,3; Journal­
ism 4; Yearbook 4 

Burke, James. Football 1,4; Wrestling 1,3,4; Track 2,3,4; 
Swimming (Capt.) 3; Choir 3 (V. Pres.) 4; Drama 2,3,4; 
Newspaper 3; Yearbook 4; French Club 1 

Cisneros, Ricardo. Wrestling 1,2,3,4; Football 1,3,4; Soc­
cer 1,2,3,4; School Magazine 1; Pep Club 2 

Cisneros, Roberto. Football 2,3,4; Wrestling 1,2,3,4; Soc­
cer 1,2,3,4; Class Treasurer 1,3; Powder Puff Coach 3,4; 

Combs, Lisa. Swim Team 1; Bowling 2; Volleyball 3; Honor 
Roll 1,2,3,4; Yearbook 4. 

Crawford, Scott. 

Duncan, Lisa. Pep Club 1; FHA 2; Color Guard 3; Year­
book 4; Choir 4; Choir Ensemble 4 

Flores, Adam. 

Garcia, Evaristo. Basketball 4; Honor Roll 3 

Harrison, Debra. 

Hughes, Matthew. Marching Band 1,2,3; Concert Band 
2,3,4; Soccer 1,2,4; Musical 3; Intro. Band 1 

Johnson, Dawn. 

Lynch, John. Football 1,2,3,4; Wrestling 1,2,3,4; Track 
1,2,3,4; Pep Club 2; Comp. Club 3; Powder Puff Coach 
3,4 

Martin, Gina. Drama 2; Track 2; Choir 2,4; Pep Club 3; 
Yearbook 4 

Massey, Deana. Cheerleading 1,2,4; Jr. Madrigals 1; Jr . 
Girls Chorus 1; CA 1,2; Key Club 2; Drama 2; History Club 
2; Homecoming Maid 3: Queen 4; Drill Team 4 

Maynard, Charles. 

McDonald, Robert. Spanish Club 1; Football 2,3,4; Soccer 
3,4; Wrestling 4 

McKenna, Patrick. 

Muzarol, Deborah. Drama 3,4; NHS 3,4; Journalism 1,4; 
Model Senate 3,4; Honor Roll 1,2,3,4; St. Coun. Pres. 4 ' 

Neary, Alexander. Soccer 1; Track 2; Comp. Club 2,3,4;, 
Model Senate 3 

Pace, Stephanie. NJHS 1; Drama 2,3; Cheerleading 1,4 

Priquette, Athena. Choir 4; Drama 4 

Queen, Robert. Football 1,2,3,4; Basketball 2,3,4; Track 
3,4; Drama 3 

Rentfrow, Valerie. Track 2,3,4; Volleyball 4; Jr. Class Sec. 
3; St. Coun. 4; NHS 2,3; Honor Roll 1,2,3,4; Model Senate 
4; Yearbook 4 

Roberts, Pamela. Yearbook 4 

Robinson, Samantha. 

Rodriguez, Yvette. 

Ross, Elisa. Softball 1; Track 2,3,4; Cross Country 4; Bas­
ketball 4; Spanish Club 1,2; Drama 3,4; Yearbook 4 

Ruben, Michael. Football 1,3,4; Basketball 1,2,3,4; Track 
1; Tennis 2,3; Class Rep. 1,2 

Russo, Stefano. Soccer 2; Yearbook 2,3,4; Wrestling 2,3; 
St. Coun. 2,3; Chorus 3 

Santi, Joseph. 

Shull, Margaret. Choir 1,2,3,4; German 1; Cheerleading I 
Pep Club 2; Track 3; School Magazine 4; Yearbook 4 

Stafford, Thomas. 

Weber, Michelle. Tennis 1,2,3,4; Basketball 2,3,4; Cross 
Country 2; Volleyball 4; St. Coun. 1,2,3; Model Senate 
2,3,4; NHS 1,2,3,4 

Wilson, Tina. 

Wilson, Virgil. Football 1,2; Track 2,4 

24 





JUNIORS '85 



Julie Anderson 
William Bateman 
Dawn Berry 

Mike Cisneros 
Landon Cocks 
Eddy Costa 

George Degrella 
Joe DiMaria 
Nick Dorr 
Christina Dudley 

Tony Bibbs 
Karl Braun 
Mike Brown 
Robert Burke 



Grace Ehrenshaft 
Larry Ferguson 
Doyle Fladhammer 

Hjf 
J#T 

4tUk 
Juanita Glenn 
Ken Harrison 
Mark Hart 
Christian Kamaris 

«*» 

Sherry Pierce 
Tony Muzarol 
Rich Pulika 
James Reese 

28 



NO 
PICTURE 

AVAILABLE 

Scott Wright 

Don't ever lose the memories, 
Don't ever forget all that's been said, 
Everything that was learned, 
Only helped to improve 
What was already within us. 

As juniors in this troubled time, 
We can only hope to achieve, 
All that we may desire to do. 
All that we may feel in our hearts to pursue, 
The only reason to live, 
Is so that life can be expanded to its fullest. 

The ways that were once part 
Of our own youth 
Now seem to be useless. 
We have grown much through 
These years, 
And despite the challenges 
Of the past. 
They are nothing when compared to the memories. 

Never forget all that we've learned, 
As a whole and as individuals. 
Together with the present, 
Our memories will provide for 
An even better life. 

Nate Sneed 
Cheddar Stasulli 
Carloyn Terzoni 
Tracy Veerkamp 

Salome Ward 
Gwen Williamson 
LaTrease Wilson 
Lauren Workman 

29 



NEVER A DULL MOMENT 



THE PICKS OF 86 

Boren Patrick Brewer 

Fred has found something interesting. 
31 



Christian Doerr 

"What do you mean hurry?" asks 
Connie Pace 

"Who said that?" Theresa Greene 

; « •  

f ~  ̂1|r 

Marie Fergen 

David Garcia 

Missy Disidoro 

Ron Coaxun 

You look impressed Debby. 

Demetrius Fowlkes 

Steve Crittenden 



Theresa Greene 

Kevin Guice 

A 

is caught napping between classes 

John Volden 

f 
y - x 

v / 

David Keaton 

Michelle Hughes 

 ̂ .. 

JILL BOREN 33 

Tyrone Lewis 



» 

David Mantor tells all Kevin's just standing around. David Mantor 

David Keaton Sandra McDonald Shaundra McLemore 

m 
^ ' 

Marie Fergen Laura Mills Fred Moll Connie Pace 

34 Lorene Payne Valentina Petrucci Deborah Roberts David Rood 



Chris trys in vain to open his locker Sandra McDonald On her way to class 

Paul Munches on something during break 

I 

.Teresa Smith Betsy Stafford 

Valentina And Lorene pose for us. Michelle Stascak Paul Stroble Laura Vazquez 

. 

I 
John Volden Lawrence Woodfin Ashley Wright Garth Wilson 



BE 
Richard Aiello 

Freshmen at the Homecoming field day. 

Konrad Braun Fanetta Burke 

87 WILL HEAVEN 
Joseph Aiello 

ft 

Paul Barbour 

Robert Beach 

4 
Edward Bell 

36 

Robert Anderson 

• m 1 > , 
Lydia Andolina 



Reece Carter 

Dawn Eichman 

Delana Ferguson 

Daniel Fladhammer 

James Conner 

Melissa Engleharddt 

Philip Ferguson 

Victoria Gaulin 

Jon DeGrella Luca Dudley 

Jon DeGrella aw a its the bell 

Natalie seems to be enjoying herself 

Larry Williams on in outdoor ed. 

37 



Cynthia Henderson Linda Hensell Karena Hutchins 

Leisa Kellogg Lori Kelly Natalie Kuranko 

Ray Kyzer 
Peggy Moll Tyrone Lofton 

Joanna Lynch 

"Ta-Da!" 
Freddy Lutz 

*{• \ 



Michelle Markoch 

Marco Morales 

Laurie Maynard 

\ m 
Shawn Parish 

Marcus Mata 

Richard Oldfield 

i / r* ̂  
Brian Pittman 

Peggy Moll 

Fannetta Burke In business lab The Freshmen studied hard 

Deborah Pulica David Reese Teresa Rodriguez 

HOUR FRESHMEN 



Don Salcedo Jean Santos Travis Sxruggs Shaundas Silas Lizandra Soto 

Wendy Stinger 
40 

I'm so beautiful!!! 

Nathan Tillman Gary Webb Kim Whittlinger Larry Williamson 

Darren South 



Richard 
Anderson Carl Bencomo Darryl Benson Justin Carter Shannon Costa Michelle 

Collister 

EIGHTH GRADE, THE CLASS OF '88 

Vincent DiMaria Deborah Dippo 

Dawn Gradt Jonathon Griffin Thomas Damara Hopper Vincent Hurst Erika Davis 
Hernandez 

Inger is caught in deep concentration. 

Daniel Dodson 

Eric Fentress Kelly Fisher 

Dawn attempts to escape. 



Robert Kammerer Chung Kirl 

AAron Marinau Michael McDonald Heidi Miley 

fi 

~ i mg, 
— .lib 

'j 

Jennifer Miller looks around in amazement 

Christina Lamb Christine Linteau 

Jennifer Miller Amy Mills 

Ted Kyzer Marie Vasquez and Wendy Smith 

42 



Jeffery Moog Patrick Negrette James Neary 

Daphen Plummer Tina Reeves Allan Ruben Brian Seward Wendy Smith 

Vincent Hurst "Sleppy?" 



44 



Paula Vitchos ki Reginald Philip Williams Roy Wilson Kimberly Witt Jeffrey Wood 
Watson 

45 



SEVENTH GRADE 

KS?w»W0S0#St^W 

Anthony Andolina Jennifer Bate Robert Beckley Sean Boileau Kristen Boursaw Charles Braun 

LbiJ.i 

Randy Dudinsky Kimberly Dunmire 

James Brodon Yvonne Burke 

John Cooke Gary Delgado 

J 
Shellylee Dyer John Ek 

"If I knew you were coming I'd a baked a cake 

46 



Guido Ellsworth 

1 
Tammy Giackirto 

Matthew Ficarra 

Stephen Ferguson 

Melissa Glenn 

Richard Engelhardt 

,Y 
Dionya looks busy with something 

M&i. 

Richard Forney Andrea Gambrill 

Tammy Gibson 

Akiem Flowers 

Over here!! Over here!! 

Yvonne Burke 

Kristen Fisher 

oaruara Neison Shimone Hart 

47 



Natalie Hayashi Heather Hesson Michael Hodet Lamonica Howard Ana Hughes David Johnson 

Michelle Kelley Amy Kellogg David Kinney 

- //~ i 

Cynthia Knutson Christopher 
Kuranko 

Lance Lewis 

48 

David Malarkey Antonio Maldonado Renee Malloy Heather Marsh 

Lee Mickels Brenna Mills 

"Find what you're looking for?" 
Melissa Massey 

Daniela Stinger 
Andrew McDonald 

4 . / 
Deirdra McKenna Frances Martinez 



Chris Miserendino 

Barbra Nelson 

Eric Negrete 

John Montecalvo 

Barry Phillips 

Shannon Parish 

Patricia Oare 

Kelly Roberts 
Desire Robertin 

Daphnee Rentfrow 

Tara Queen 

Marsha Pittman 

Jerry Rustin 

Jonathan Runyan 

Antwine Rook 

•I 

L 
49 



Terry Rutherford 

John Santos 

Christie Smith 

Maurice Smith 

Patty Stascak 

Daniela Stinger 

Konnie Stroble 

50 





DURING THE DAY 

52 



Pages 52,53 and 54 have no captions so that you can fill in your own. Have Fun! 







Left-Right Top Row: W. Bateman, P Bennet, B. Queen, B. Crittenden, M. Ruben, K. Guice, S. Crittenden, M. Hart, J. 
Burke, R. Beach. Middle Row: B. Cisneros, A. Flores, J. DiMaria, E. Costa, P. Stroble, R. Cisneros, G. DeGrella, T. 
Bibbs, J. Reese, J. Lynch, E. Zeno, Coach K. McNeely. Front Row: T. Lewis, K. Braun, K. Harrison, K. Braun, J 
DeGrella, L. Williamson, G. Webb, R. Aiello, Manager L. Dudley 





AWARDS 
CAPTAINS 
B. Queen 
R. Cisneros 
MOST IMPROVED 
M Ruben 
MOST VALUABLE 
B. Queen 
Best Offensive Player 
S. Crittenden 
Best Defensive Player 
L. Ferguson 
COACHES AWARD 
R. Beach 

58 





RUNNING AGAINST THE CLOCK 
wgp* 

The meet begins as the starters of Aviano commence their competition with the opposing 
team. 

Chedar Stasulli pushes to beat her 
oponent. 

Aviano Cross Country Team: Mike Brown, Mathew Hughes, 
James Chambers, Jeff Chambers, Marcus Mata, Tom Stafford, 
Buffy Ross, Juanita Glenn, Chedar Stasullim Jim Burke. 

Marcus Mata is all alone as he 
heads 

60 



As the 1983-1984 school 
year began, the Cross 
Country team was Already 
on its way to another great 
year. 

A boys' Cross Country meet begins, with Aviano out in front. 

The Aviano team members go over their times after a meet. 

F X M  I  5  Hf  

m •am 



VOLLEYBALL 

Mish Barbour 
Christina Dudley 

Betsy Stafford 
Salome Ward 
Susan Beach 

Valerie Rentfrow 
Lauren Workman 

Dawn Berry 
Julie Anderson 

Marie Fergun 
Michelle Weber 

Connie Pace 
Karena Hutchins 

Debbie Pulica 
Michelle Hughes 

Captain-Betsy Stafford 
MVP-Christina Dudley 
Coaches Award-Michelle 
Hughes 
All-Conference-Betsy Stafford, 
Christina Dudley 
All-Star-Betsy Stafford 



IN ACTION 



FALL SPORTS CHEERLEADERS 

Lisa Kellogg 

Esther Bencomo CAPTAIN 

Angie Jaramillo 

Cheer For Victory 

Deanna Massey 

Theresa Smith 

Michelle Markoch 

Stephanie Pace CO-CAPTAIN 





GUY'S B-BALL 

Coach Ken McNeely, B. Garcia, M. Ruben, R. Beach, E. Bell, C. Braun, T. Lewis, M. Hart, D. Mantor, C. 
Wright, K. Guice, S. Crittenden, P. Brewer, M. Mata, G. Webb, L. Dudley, C. Cannon, N. Sneed 









70 









A Saint getting Psyched Up. Bobby wins! 

WRESTLING TO WIN 

Rur^ K wa =neSA Jc|DiMarif' D Shammer, R. Cisineros, R. Kyzer, R. Cisneros. M Wood, E. Costa, B. McDonald, S. Wright. L. Ferguson, J. 
Burke, K. Harrison. A. Flores, J. Reese, V. Lagona. 

Jim Burke Larry Ferguson 



Bobby Cisneros Ricky Cisneros 75 



GRAPLERS VS. CLOCK 

The Saints!!! 

"1 and 2 and 1 a nd 2 and ..The Champion! 

Larry Ferguson John Lynch Mike Wood 

76 





YEARBOOK STAFF 

S. Ward, L. Vasquez, E. Ross, V. Rentfrow, S. Beach, B. Mills, K. Dun-
mire, L. Combs, S. Bryan, A. Brock, D. Harrison, E, Boren, A. Muzarol, E. 
Bencomo, T. Greene, J. Boren, J. Kenny, L. Cocks, P, McKenna, S. 
Russo. W. Bateman 

Judy Kenny- Sponsor 

Yvette Rodriguez- Business Manager 





Lauren Workman. Molli Shull, Elisa Ross, Michelle Weber, Sherry Bryan, Mish Barbour, Kimberly Witt, 
Laura Mills, Salome Ward, Jennifer Oare, Debbie Muzarol, Lawrence Woodfin, Teri Vasquez and 
Nathan Tillman, 

"We" 
In distant lands men suffer and die. 
We live in our little bubble, 
And then ask the reason why. 
Our eyes and ears are filled with ourselves. 
And we wonder why we can't hear them cry. 
We ponder on problems near, 
And close our hearts to those distant, 
The reality is harsh, 
And we prefer not to hear. 
On Sunday, we love our fellow man. 
On Christmas, kindness we celebrate. 
On Easter, we repent, 
On Thanksgiving, a turkey we shall carve. 
So who cares if seventeen million each year 

starve? 
Lawrence Woodfin 

Sponsor: Mr. Rossey 

80 



Scott Wright, Athena Priquette, Tarsha Hart, Tina 
Wilson, Buffy Ross, Debbie Pulica, Teresa Rodriguez, 
Dawn Eichman, Debbie Muzarol, Angie Jaramillo, 
Stefano Russo, Steve Crittenden, Kevin Guice, Jim 
Burke. William Bateman, Tyrone Louis. 



Mishika Barbour, Matthew Hughes, Michelle Kellogg, James Reese. Nate Sneed, Fred Moll, Connie Pace, Reece 
Carter, Dan Fladhammer, Liesa Kellogg, Fred Lutz, Marcus Mata, Jean Santos, Travis Scruggs, Gary Webb, Dawn 
Eichman, D.J. Benson, Jon Griffen, Kathleen Mills, Jeremy Veerkamp, Kim Witt 



BEGINNING BAND 

BASIC BAND: Jennifer Bate, Robert Beckley, Lisa Brennecke, Crystal Brewer, Matt Brodgon, Yvonne Burke, Shelly Dyer, Richard 
Engelhardt, Matt Ficara, Melissa Glenn, Ana Hughes, Amy Kellog, Chris Kuranko, Rennee Malloy, Heather Marsh. Brenna Mills, Kemo 
Murray, Barbra Nelson, Tara Queen, Dapne Rentfrow, Kelly Roberts, Jerry Rustin, Konnie Stroble, Sean Webb, Kelly Williams, Tricia 
Oare, Todd Dudzinski, Michael Brown, James Reese, Justin Carter, Tom Hernandez, Jennifer Oare, Rebekah Tillman, Kim Tucker, Lynn 
Beach, Sean Benson, Tony Coaxum, Gwen Crittenden, John Elchman, Anna Jackson, David Jones, Jerry Jones, Jennifer McWilliams, 
George Moll, Dawn Schmidt, Traci Scruggs. April Wimberely, Kevin Witt, Michelle Hensell 



CONCERT CHOIR 

The Aviano Concert Choir: Lydia Andohna, Valentina Petrucci, Lorene Payne, Jennifer Miller, Julie Anderson, Yvette Rodriquez Lisa Duncan 
^ISM-yo?Sii' J.°' ^Cy Yuer^an?p' sherT P|etce, Teresa Rodriguez, Kim Whittlinger, Cathy Horton, Cheri Hensley, Debbie Harrison, Dawn Berry, 
Mol I Shu) , Missy Engelhardt, Lauren Workman, Landon Cocks, Nate Sneed, James Reese, John Lynch, Stephano Russo Mike Wood Robert 
Burke, Mike Conner. 

President: Molli Shull 
Vice-President: Jim Burke 
Secretary: Debbie Harrison 
Treasurer: Missy Disidoro 
Student Director: Landon ocks 



JUNIOR HIGH CHORUS 

Jennifer Bate, Robert Beckley, Kristen Boursaw, Lisa Brennecke, Crystal Brewer, Shelly Dyer, Kristin Fisher, Melissa 
Glenn, Michelle Kelley, Amy Kellog, Toni Maldonado, Renee Malloy, Heather Marsh, Andy McDonald, Dee McKenna, 
Frandes Martinez, Barbra Nelson, Tricia Oare, Barry Phillips, Marsha Pittman, Tara Queen, Daphne Rentfrow, 
Desiree Robertin, John Runyan, Jerry Rustin, Robert Stasulli, Konni Strobel, Jimmy Thakoraboa, Michelle Vasquez, 
Sean Webb, Fabiana Woodfin, Inger Cherry, Shannon Costa, Kelli Fisher, Dawn Gradt, Tom Hernandez, Christine 
Linteau, Heidi Miley, Daphne Plummer, Wendy Smith, Becky Tillman, Terri Vasquez, Kirn Tucker, Kim Witt, Sharon 
Squires, Missie Vance, Missy Disidoro, Jean Santos 

NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY 

Debbie Muzarol Michelle Weber 

Tom Stafford 

85 



STUDENT COUNCIL 

STUDENT COUNCIL: Debbie 
Muzarol, Robert Queen, Valerie 
Rentfrow, Susan Beach, Karl 
Braun, Lisa Combs, Tony 
Bibbs, Ashley Wright, Gary 
Webb, Jennifer Miller, Kristen 
Boursaw, Elisa Ross, Bobby 
Cisneros, John Lynch, Salome 
Ward, Eddy Costa, Betsy Staf­
ford, Missy Disidoro, Michelle 
Markoch, Ed Bell, Larry Wil­
liamson, Mike McDonald, Tina 
Reeves, Vinny DiMaria, Charlie 
Braun, Crystal Brewer, Eric Ne-
grete, Daphne Rentfrow, Kon-
suela Stroble 

REPRESENTATIVES: Elisa 
Ross, Bobby Cisneros, 
John Lynch, Salome Ward, 
Eddy Costa, Missy Disi­
doro, Michelle Markoch, Ed 
Bell, Larry Williamson, Mike 
McDonald. Tina Reeves, 
Vinny DiMaria. Charlie 
Braun, Crystal Brewer, Eric 
Nigrete, Daphne Rentfrow, 
Konsuela Stroble 

Sa«li 

CLASS PRESIDENTS: Lisa Combs, Tony Bibbs, 
Ashley Wright, Gary Webb, Jennifer Miller, Kris-
ten Boursaw 



COMPUTER CLUB 

COMPUTER CLUB: Brian Seward. Reggie Watson, Jimmy Santos. Joe Stasulle, Keith Rubin, Ted Kyzwer. Fanetta Burke. Dennis Suggs, Justin Carter, 
Chung Kerl, Kenny Long, George DeGrella, Jeff Wood, Eric Fentress, Christian Kamaris, Richard Aiello, Joey Aiello, Richard Anderson, Barbara Nelson, 
Brenna Mills. Brian Pittman, Paul Ray, David Keaton, Ron Coaxum, Mark Hart, Tony Muzarol, Alex Neary, JaMes Neary, D.J, Benson, Jeff Chambers, Joe 
Santi, Fred Brown, Sean Boileau, Terry Rutherford, Michail Hodet, Maurice Smith, Robert Anderson, John Cooke, Carl Bencomo, Vincent Hurst, Phillip 
Williams 

87 



HOMECOMING DANCE 

SENIOR 
Prince and Princess 
Adam Flores and Lisa Duncan 

FRESHMEN 
Prince and Princess 
Luca Dudley and Michelle Markoch 

SOPHOMORE 
Prince and Princess 
Ashley Wright and Betsy Stafford 

I JUNIOR 
Prince and Princess 
Larry Ferguson and Christina Dudley 

1983 KING and QUEEN 
Pat Bennett and Deana Massey 



HOMECOMING DAY 







Thomas Stafford 
Business Lab., Typing 

Barbara Ray 
Special Education 

John Byther 
Geometry, Math 

Judy Roseman 
English, Reading 

Trudy Adair 
English, Speech/Drama 

Earl Hanson 
IPS 

Rafaella Rollyson 
Italian 

> 

92 
) 



Robert Bennett 
Assistant Principal 

Renato Sartogo 
Flavia DeFranceschi 

Mario Rossit 
Supply 

Ms. Sricchia 
English, P.E. 

Mickey Fae 
Office 

Ms. Fesko 
Library 

Barbara Streets 
Office 

John Korslund 
Principal 

93 



Ron Engbrecht 
Chemistry, Physics, 

Computers 

Ann Lomartere 
Biology, Science 

Samuel Echeveste 
Industrial Arts 

Carl Dwight 

Allyn Smart 
Psychology, Health, 

School Nurse 

Norman Roseman 
World Regions, French 

Ms. Larry 
Special Education 

94 



Ms. Black 
Library 

Mr Manzolini 
P.E., Co-Ex Mr. Fisher 

World Regions, Algebra II 

Mr McNeely 
Algebra, Advanced Math, 

Calculus 

John Wickkiser 
English, Outdoor Ed,, 

Conditioning, P.E. 

Judy Kenny 
Home Ec., Social Studies 

Ernie Miller 
Government, Bands, 

Choir 

95 



Russ Craven 
Counselor 

Mr. Engbrecht takes a breather. 

Mr. Wolford 
Library 

Mr. "Wick" enjoys his lunch! 

William Rossey 
Art. English, Humanities 

96 



"SCHOOL'S OUT! 

Laura Mills Italian I in Murano. Carolyn Terzoni 

Another Test???? 



SCHOOL'S OUT! 

Susan Beach 

98 

Now what was that homework?' 

Robert Burke 

Michelle Markoch 



TEACHERS LET THE 



MONKEYS OUT!!!" 

Scott Wright rests during field day. 

Roy Wilson Say cheese! Brad Hardman 

Mr. Engbrecht 

Michelle and Shaundra 

Mr. Korslund 



IN MEMORIAM 

Brian Charles Gradt 

In our hearts Brian will always remain a very special person. He was a fighter and he never 
gave up until he had achieved what he sought. He had a winning spirit that never quit but 
instead motivated us and gave us the inspiration to excell in our endeavors. His bright eyes and 
smiling face are missed by all but the memories of all of the good times shared will always be 
with us. We regret that there was no time for good-byes but then Brian never iiked good-byes. 
There are many things that we wish we could have said or done for which there was no time. 
We know Brian would have preferred a smile to a tear so we present this page in memory of a 
great friend and thank him for the many memories and good times that he gave us. We salute 
you Brian, for being a fighter, a winner, and our friend but most of all for being you and sharing 
with us your life. We miss you Brian and we will always love you. 

"Brian, I will always love you more than anything 
in the world! I miss you & love you." 

Sylvia 



INDEX 
Adair, Trudy 92 
Aiello, Joseph 36 
Aiello, Richard 36, 56 
Anderson, Julie 27, 62, 83 
Anderson, Richard 41 
Anderson, Robert 36 
Andolina, Anthony 46 
Andolina, Lydia 36, 84 
Barbour, Mishika 12, 62, 80, 

82 
Barbour, Paul 36, 74 
Barnett, Felicia 
Bate, Jennifer 46 
Bateman, William 26, 27, 

56, 81, 78 
Beach, Robert 36, 56, 66 
Beach, Susan 5, 12, 20, 62, 

70, 78 
Beckley, Robert 46, 83 
Bell, Edward 36, 66, 67 
Bell, James 31 
Bencomo, Carl 41 
Bencomo, Esther 5, 8, 22, 

64, 78 
Bennett, Patrick 3, 5, 19, 56 
Bennett, Robert 93 
Benson, Darryl 41, 82 
Berry, Dawn 26, 27, 30, 62 
Berry, Michael 31 
Bibbs, Tony 26, 27, 56 
Boileau, Sean 46 
Boren, Erin 2, 13, 21, 54, 

78, 79 
Boren, Jill Ayn 4, 31, 33, 78 
Boursaw, Jon 36 
Boursaw, Kristan 46 
Braun, Charles 46 
Braun, Karl 27, 56, 66 
Braun, Konrad 36 
Brennecke, Lisa 46, 83 
Brewer, Crystal 46, 83 
Brewer, Patrick. 6, 31, 66 
Brock, Angeleeta 3, 16, 20, 

64, 81, 78 
Brogdon, James 46 
Brown, Fred 18 
Brown, Michael 27, 60 
Bryan, Sherry R. 3, 18, 79, 

80 
Burke, Fanetta 36, 39 
Burke, James 2, 17, 56, 60, 

81, 74, 84 
Burke, Robert 27 
Burke, Yvonne 46, 83 
Byther, John 92 
Cannon, Curt 31, 66 
Caproni, Andriana 46 
Carter, Justin 41, 83 
Carter, Reese 37, 82 
Chambers, James 60 
Chambers, Jeff 31, 60 
Cherry, Inger 
Cicneros, Michael 4 
Cisneros, Ricardo 5, 16, 20, 

56, 74, 75 
Cisneros, Roberto 2, 7, 16, 

20, 56, 74, 75 
Clark, Steven 
Coats, Catrice 
Coaxum, Ronald 32 
Cocks, Joel 27, 30, 78, 79, 

84 
Collister, Michelle 41 
Combs, Lisa 10, 78 
Conner, Brian 46 
Conner, James 37 
Cooke, John 46 
Costa, Eddy 27, 56, 74 
Costa, Shannon 41 
Craven, Russ 96 
Crawford, Scott 4, 15, 19 
Crittenden, Bryant 56 
Crittenden, Steve 32, 56, 

81, 66 
DeGrella, George 26, 27, 56 
DeGrella, Jon 37, 56 

Delgado, Gary 46 
Di Maria, Joseph 27, 56, 74, 

75 
DiMaria, Vincent 41 
Dippo, Deborah 41 
Disidoro, Melissa 5, 32, 84 
Dobson, Daniel 41 
Doerr, Christian 32 
Dudley, Christina 27, 62 
Dudley, Luca 37, 56, 66 
Dudzinsky, Randy 46, 83 
Duncan, Lisa 17 
Dunmire, Kimberly 46, 78 
Dwight, Carl 94 
Dyer, Shellylee 46 
Echeveste, Samuel 94 
Ehrenshaft, Grace 26, 28, 

30 
Ek, John 46 
Ellsworth, Guido 47 
Engbrecht, Ron 94, 96 
Englehart, Melissa 37, 70 
Englehart, Richard 47, 83 
Fae, Mickey 93 
Fentress, Eric 41 
Fesko, Dottie 93 
Fergen, Marie 32, 34, 62, 70 
Ferguson, Delana 4 
Ferguson, Larry 28, 74, 75, 

76 
Ferguson, Steve 47 
Ferguson, Philip 37 
Fisher, Kelly 41, 85 
Fisher, Kristen 47, 84 
Fisher, Peter 95 
Fladhammer, Daniel 37, 82, 

74 
Fladhammer, Doyle 28 
Flores, Adam 11, 18, 19, 

56, 74, 75 :,jf 
Flowers, Akien 47 (3, 
Forney, Richard 47 
Fowlkes, Demetrius 32 0, 

102 



Gambill, Andrea 47 
Garcia, David 32 
Garcia, Evaristo 11, 21, 23, 

66 
Gaulin, Victoria 37 
Giackino, Tammy 47 
Gibson, Tammy 47 
Glenn, Jaunita 28, 30, 60, 

70 
Glenn, Melissa 47, 83, 85 
Gradt, Dawn 41, 85 
Greene, Theresa 5, 33, 32, 

78 
Griffin, Jonathon 41, 82 
Guice, Kevin 33, 56, 81, 66 
Hanson, Earl 92 
Hardman, Bradley 
Harrison, Debra 11, 19, 22, 

78, 84 
Harrison, Kenneth 28, 56, 

74 
Hart, Mark 28, 56, 66, 68 
Hart, Shimone 47 
Hart, Tarsha 31, 33, 81, 70, 

80 
Hayaski, Natalie 48 
Henderson, Cynthia 38 
Hensell, Linda 38, 70 
Hernandez, Thomas 41, 83, 

85 
Hesson, Heather 48 
Hodet, Michael 48 
Hopper, Damara 41 
Horton, Catherine 33, 84 
Howard, Lamonica 48 
Hughes, Ana 48, 83 
Hughes, Matthew 17, 21, 

60, 82 
Hughes, Michelle 33, 62 
Hurst, Vincent 41, 43 
Hutchins, Karena 38, 62, 70 
Johnson, David 48 
Johnson, Dawn 11 
Kamaris, Christian 3, 28 
Kammerer, Robert 42 
Keaton, David 33, 34 

Kelley, Michelle 48, 82, 85 
Kellogg, Amy 48, 83, 85 
Kellogg, Leisa 38, 64, 82 
Kellogg, Michelle 28, 30 
Kelly, Lori 38 
Kenny, Judy 78, 95 
Kinney, David 48 
Kirl, Chung 42 
Knutson, Cynthia 48 
Korsland, John 2, 93 
Kuranko, Christopher 48, 83 
Kuranko, Natalie 38, 70 
Kyzer, Ray 38, 74, 76 
Kyzer, Ted 42 
Lamb, Christian 42 
Larry, Ernestine 94 
Lewis, Lance 48 
Lewis, Tyrone 33, 56, 81, 

66, 68 
Likens, Joseph 7, 28 
Likens, Mike 4 
Linteau, Christina 42, 85 
Lofton, Tyrone 38 
Lomatere, Ann 94 
Long, Kenneth 
Lutz, Freddy 38, 82 
Lynch, Joanna 38 
Lynch, John 7, 18, 56, 75, 

76, 84, 86 
Malarkey, David 48 
Maldonado, Antonia 48, 85 
Malloy, Rene 48, 83, 85 
Mantor, David 34, 66 
Manzoline, John 95 
Marieneau, Aaron 42 
Markoch, Michelle 4, 39, 86 
Marsh, Heather 48, 83, 85 
Martin, Gina 12 
Martin, Sherry 
Massey, Deana 5, 6, 19, 21, 

64 
Massey, Melissa 48 
Mata, Marcus 39, 60, 82, 66 
Maynard, Charles 5, 22 
Maynard, Laurie 39 
McDonald, Andrew 48, 85 

McDonald, Robert 2, 18, 75 
McDonald, Michael 42, 86 
McDonald, Sandra 5, 34, 35 
McKenna, Deirdra 48, 85 
McKenna, Patrick 5, 14, 23, 

78, 79 
McLemore, Shaundra 5, 34 
McNeely, Kenneth 95, 56, 

66 
Mickels, Lee 48 
Miller, Jennifer 42, 83, 84, 

86 
Miller, Ernie 7, 95 
Mills, Brenna 48, 83 
Mills, Laura 34, 78, 80 
Miserendino, Christopher 48 
Moll, Ann Margaret 38, 39 
Moll, Frederick 34, 82 
Montecaluo, John 49 
Moog, Jeffery 43 
Morales, Marco 39 
Muzarol, Anthony 26, 28, 75 
Muzarol, Deborah 16, 14, 

81, 80, 85, 86 
Neary, Alexander 14, 19 
Neary, James 43 
Negrette, Eric 49, 86 
Negrette, Patrick 43 
Nelson, Barbara 47, 49, 83, 

85 
Oare, Jennifer 43, 83, 80 
Oare, Patricia 49, 83 
Oldfield, Richard 39 
Otzelberger, Loline 43 
Pace, Constance 32, 34, 62, 

82 
Pace, Stephanie 14, 17, 22, 

64 
Parish, Shannon 49 
Parish, Shawn 39 
Payne, Lorene 34, 84, 70 
Petrucci, Valentina 31, 34, 

84 
Phillips, Barry 49, 85 
Pittman, Brian 39 
Pittman, Marsha 49, 85 

103 



Plummer, Daphne 43, 85 
Priquette, Athena 12, 13, 

14, 21, 81, 80 
Pulica, Deborah 39, 62, 81 
Pulica, Richard 28 
Queen, Robert 2, 4, 5, 13, 

14, 21, 56, 86 
Queen, Tara 5, 49, 83, 85 
Ray, Paul 
Ray, Barbara 92 
Reese, David 39, 74 
Reese, James 28, 56, 82, 

83, 74, 84 
Reeves, Tina 43, 86 
Rentfrow, Daphne 49, 83, 

85, 86 
Rentfrow, Valerie 6, 8, 12, 

14, 62, 78, 86 
Roberts, Deborah 3, 34, 32 
Roberts, Kelly 8, 49, 83 
Roberts, Pamela 3, 16, 14 
Robinson, Samantha 14 
Rodriguez, Teresa 39, 81, 

84 
Rodriguez, Yvette 14, 78 
Rollyson, Rafaella 92 
Rood, David 34 
Rook, Antwine 49 
Roseman, Judy 92 
Roseman, Norman 94 
Ross, Elisa 13, 14, 21, 60, 

81, 78, 79, 80, 81, 86 
Rossey, William 96 
Rossit, Mario 93 
Ruben, Allen 43 
Ruben, Michael 14, 19, 23, 

56, 66 
Runyan, Johnathon 49, 85 
Russo, Stefano 6, 15, 81, 

78, 84 
Rustin, Jerry 49, 83, 85 
Rutherford, Terry 50 
Salcido, Donald 40 
Santi, Joseph 6, 15 
Santos, Jean 40, 82, 85 
Santos, John 50, 70 

Sartogo, Renato 93 
Scruggs, Travis 40, 82 
Seward, Brian 43 
Shull, Brenda 50 
Shull, Margaret 13, 15, 20, 

80, 84 " 
Silas, Shaundra 40, 70 
Smart, Allyn 94 
Smith, Christalyn 50 
Smith, Maurice 50 
Smith, Susan 5, 35 
Smith, Teresa 35, 64 
Smith, Wendy 42, 43, 85 
Sneed, Nathaniel 29, 82, 66, 

84 
Soto, Lizandra 40 
South, Darren 40 
Squires, Sharon 44 
Sricchia, Kory 93 
Stafford, Betsy 35, 62, 70, 

86 
Stafford, Tom 2, 92 
Stafford, Thomas 15, 18, 

60, 85 
Stascak, Michelle 35 
Stascak, Patti 50 
Stasulli, Chedar 26, 29, 60 
Stasulli, Joseph 
Stasulli, Robert 85 
Stinger, Danilla 48, 50 
Stinger, Wendy 40 
Stroble, Konsuela 50, 83, 

85, 86 
Stroble, Paul 35, 56 
Strope, Kirby 
Terzoni, Carolyn 7, 29 
Thakrabao, Rewat 51, 85 
Tillman, Nathan 80 
Tillman, Rebekah 44, 83, 85 
Tucker, Kimako 44, 83, 85 
Vance, Melissa 44, 85 
Vasquez, Laura 3, 8, 35, 78 
Vasquez, Marie 42, 44 
Vasquez, Micchelle 51, 85 
Veerkamp, Jerry 44, 82 
Veerkamp, Tracy 6, 29, 84, 

85 
Volden, John 33, 35 
Ward, Salome 6, 26, 29, 62, 

70, 78, 80, 86 
Watson, Reginald 45 
Webb, Gary 40, 56, 82, 67, 

86 
Webb, Sean 51, 83, 85 
Weber, Michelle 8, 15, 17, 

62, 70, 80, 85 
Wickkiser, John 6, 95 
Williams, Josie 
Williams, Kelly 83 
Williams, Philip 45 
Williamson, Gwendolyn 29 
Williamson, Larry 37, 40, 56, 

86 
Witt, Kimberly 45, 82 
Whittlinger, Kim 5, 40, 84 
Woodfin, Lawrence 35, 80 
Workman, Lauren 29, 62, 

80, 84 
Wright, Ashley 33, 35, 86, 

66 
Wright, Stephen 
Wilson, Virgil 15, 22 
Wilson, Tina 15, 81 
Wilson, LaTrease 29, 30 
Wilson, Twylain 51 
Wilson, Roy 
Wolford, 96 
Wood, Jeffery 45 
Wood, Michael 15, 22, 74, 

76, 84 
Zollicoffer, Dionya 51 

104 





PRESENT TO 
THE 

AVIANO 
BASE CHAPEL 

IS 
THE WORLD 

FAIRCHILD 

CREDIT 

UNION 

TOPS IT 9 
Take Off Pounds Sensibly 

CONGRATULATES 
THE 1984 

GRADUATES! 



AVIANO NCO WIVES CLUB 

A Military Community Club 
For Wives Of All Enlisted Members 

WE SUPPORT 

High School Scholarship Fund 
Boy Scouts 
Girl Scouts 
AF Widow's Home 
Annual Base Recognition Program 

Meetings: Board 
Business 
Games Day 
Tours 
Luncheons 

— 1st Tues 
— 2nd Tues 

— 1st Mon 
— 2nd Sat 
— 3rd Sat 

107 



WANT SOME ACTION 
AGAINST THE EROSION OF 

YOUR "BENNIES" 
Enlisted Personnel Of All Grades 

The Air Force Sergeants Association is DO­
ING SOMETHING ABOUT IT! Professional lob-
bysts representing 144,000 Air Force Ser­
geants Association (AFSA) members are fight­
ing your battles on Capitol Hill and in the Penta­
gon. 

CMSAF Sam E. Parish says, "Press your con 
cerns to our Congressional leaders. 
"Get out and vote. 
"Press your concerns about our association 
we need your support." 

The Voice of AFSA testifies for everyone who 
wears the Air Force Blue .... But ... Con­
gressmen and Senators equate clout with offi­
cial numbers of registered voters. 

CALL YOUR LOCAL AFSA CHAPTER REPRESENTATIVE 

Name: SMsgt Jim Chambers 
Phone: 2801 

AFSA DOING MORE IN '84 



GOOD LUCK TO THE CLASS OF '84 

From 

BASE CIVIL ENGINEER 
FIRST SERGEANT 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

ENGINEERING 
AND 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

PLANNING 

FIRE 
DEPARTMENT 

INDUSTRIAL 
ENGINEERING 

HOUSING 
REFERRAL 

OPERATIONS 

DORMITORY 

40TH CEF 
LT. COL. DELUCA 

MSGT. WILLIAM E. CUNDIFF 

TOP-3 E-6 COUNCILS 
UNIT ADVISORY 

OUR MOTTO 

CAN DO, WILL DO 
1983 

PROJECT WARRIOR CHAMPION 



Congratulations To Pat McKenna, 

To The Graduates Congratulations 
Of 1984 Keep Up The Good 

Work In The Year 
From To Come 

40TH Love, 
CSS/SERVICES MOM & DAD 

AVIANO SKI CLUB 
IS PROUD 
OF THE 

1984 SENIORS 

110 



*• "W* «*« <VBS2S»  ̂

MOM* 





CONGRATULATIONS 

from 

The Aviano Elementary School Staff 

113 



THOUGHTS TO GROW ON 
Quality time invested in people will pay multi­
ple benefits in the future. (Anonymous) 

A good education never hurt anyone who 
was willing to learn something after gradu­
ation. (anonymous) 

When you talk you can only say what you 
already know. When you listen you may 
learn what someone else knows. (Tom 
Dodds) 

Successful people are usually those who 
have developed a brake for their tongue and 
an accelerator for the mind. (Anonymous) 

FROM YOUR PTSA 



BEST WISHES AND GOOD LUCK 

TO THE 

GRADUATING CLASS, 

AVIANO HIGH SCHOOL 1984 

TOM KIRK 

FINANCIAL PLANNER AND CONSULTANT 

VIA PADRE MARCO 18A 
AVIANO 

THE AVIANO 
ROADRUNNERS 

Congratulate 
The Graduates 

Of 1984 

115 



JUNIOR OFFICER COUNCIL 
The JOC is a unique form of low risk participation in the real management of Air Force activities and concerns. 

The world — the Air Force — is yours to do what you will. The JOC has been purposely structured in a flexible 
manner to encourage the most creativity, innovation, and initiative among its members. Participation in an active 
JOC is an opportunity on serious officer can offord to miss. Action is the key note of success. "It is not the critic 
who counts ... the credit belongs to the man who is actually in the arena." 

JOC Annual "Buon Natale" Project 

116 








